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From: Gregory Peck

Sent: Thursday, 22 August 2019 4:39 PM

To: Chrystal Frantz

Subject: RE: Extended Liquor Hours-Woolworths-The Sanctuary-Ref no's - 184764 & 184766

Dear Ms Frantz
I'am in support of the extended trading hours for Woolworths The Sanctuary Somerset west.

Regards

From: Chrystal Frantz <Chrystal.Frantz@capetown.gov.za>

Sent: Thursday, 22 August 2019 12:18 PM

To: Gregory Peck <Gregory.Peck@capetown.gov.za>; Edward Labuschagne

<Edward.Labuschagne @capetown.gov.za>; Nyameko Thuvana <Nyameko.Thuvana@capetown.gov.za>; Gail Sykes
<gail@helderberghospice.org.za>; Hennie Smit <hwjsmit@gmail.com>; Jo Swart <joswart@lifechurch.co.za>;
ops@hcw.org.za; Hennie <27845992006 @vodamail.co.za>; 'SARAHOWENS888@GMAIL.COM'
(SARAHOWENS888@GMAIL.COM) <SARAHOWENS88@GMAIL.COM>; apvm@mweb.co.za;
vermeuleneugene@gmail.com; '"AANHOUWEN@TELKOMSA.NET'; '"ACVVSWE@TELKOMSA.NET';
'‘ADMIN@DACKERMANPS.WCAPE.SCHOOL.ZA'; 'HEAD@DEHOOP.WCAPE.SCHOOL.ZA'; 'DIEWINGERD@WOL.CO.ZA';
'HSGORDON@HSGORDON.WCAPE.SCHOOL.ZA'; 'SW@HEARTLANDSBABY.ORG'; 'PRESIDENT@HBC.AC.ZA";
'‘NEDSPOT@GMAIL.COM'; 'DBULLARD@MWEB.CO.ZA"; 'LOUISE@NGHELDER.CO.ZA';

'SOMERSETWESTNW @GMAIL.COM'; 'Mandy@PreciousPatch.co.za' <Mandy@PreciousPatch.co.za>; marvin.roos74
<marvin.roos74@gmail.com> )

Subject: FW: Extended Liquor Hours-Woolworths-The Sanctuary-Ref no's - 184764 & 184766

Good Day All

Attached please find the extension of liquor trading hours for Woolworths, The Sanctuary, Somerset West for your
required comment by Tuesday, 03 September 2019.

Regards

Chrystal Frantz

Subcouncil 24

Urban Management

Kuyasa Library, 1st Floor, Walter Sisulu Road, Khayelitsha

T+27 21 444 7531 E Chrystal.Frantz@capetown.gov.za W www.capetown.gov.za
Cell: 076 021 5099

CCT Contacts | CCT Media and News | Report a fault | Account Queries | Water Restrictions
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From: Rosemarie Beukes <Rosemarie.Beukes@capetown.gov.za>
Sent: Tuesday, 20 August 2019 9:48 AM
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From: Hennie Smit <hwjsmit@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 27 August 2019 11:32 AM

To: Chrystal Frantz

Subject: RE: Extended Liquor Hours-Woolworths-The Sanctuary-Ref no's - 184764 & 184766
Dear Chrystal,

I support this application.

Regards.

Hennie Smit.

From: Chrystal Frantz [mailto:Chrystal.Frantz@capetown.gov.za]

Sent: 22 August 2019 12:18 PM

To: Gregory Peck; Edward Labuschagne; Nyameko Thuvana; Gail Sykes; Hennie Smit; Jo Swart; ops@hcw.org.za;
Hennie; 'SARAHOWEN888@GMAIL.COM' (SARAHOWENS88@GMAIL.COM); apvm@mweb.co.za;
vermeuleneugene@gmail.com; 'AANHOUWEN@TELKOMSA.NET'; 'ACVVSWE@TELKOMSA.NET";
'ADMIN@DACKERMANPS.WCAPE.SCHOOL.ZA"; 'HEAD@DEHOOP.WCAPE.SCHOOL.ZA'; 'DIEWINGERD@WOL.CO.ZA';
'HSGORDON@HSGORDON.WCAPE.SCHOOL.ZA"; 'SW@HEARTLANDSBABY.ORG'; 'PRESIDENT@HBC.AC.ZA';
'NEDSPOT@GMAIL.COM'; 'DBULLARD@MWEB.CO.ZA"; 'LOUISE@NGHELDER.CO.ZA';
'SOMERSETWESTNW@GMAIL.COM'; 'Mandy@PreciousPatch.co.za'; marvin.roos74

Subject: FW: Extended Liquor Hours-Woolworths-The Sanctuary-Ref no's - 184764 & 184766

Good Day All

Attached please find the extension of liquor trading hours for Woolworths, The Sanctuary, Somerset West for your
required comment by Tuesday, 03 September 2019.

Regards

Chrystal Frantz

Subcouncil 24

Urban Management

Kuyasa Library, 1t Floor, Walter Sisulu Road, Khayelitsha

T+ 27 21 444 7531 E Chrystal.Frantz@capetown.gov.za W www.capetown.gov.za
Cell: 076 021 5099

CCT Contacts | CCT Media and News | Report a fault | Account Queries | Water Restrictions
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From: Rosemarie Beukes <Rosemarie.Beukes@capetown.gov.za>
Sent: Tuesday, 20 August 2019 9:48 AM

To: Chrystal Frantz <Chrystal.Frantz@capetown.gov.za>

Subject: Extended Liquor Hours

Hi Chrystal
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From: Nyameko Thuvana
Sent: Thursday, 22 August 2019 12:34 PM
To: Chrystal Frantz; Gregory Peck; Edward Labuschagne; Gail Sykes; Hennie Smit; Jo

Swart; ops@hcw.org.za; Hennie; 'SARAHOWEN888@GMAIL.COM'
(SARAHOWENS888@GMAIL.COM); apvm@mweb.co.za;
vermeuleneugene@gmail.com; 'AANHOUWEN@TELKOMSA.NET';
'ACVVSWE@TELKOMSA.NET'; 'ADMIN@DACKERMANPS WCAPE.SCHOOL.ZA',
‘HEAD@DEHOOP.WCAPE.SCHOOL.ZA'; 'DIEWINGERD@WOL.CO.ZA';
‘HSGORDON@HSGORDON.WCAPE.SCHOOL.ZA"; 'SW@HEARTLANDSBABY.ORG';
'‘PRESIDENT@HBC.AC.ZA"; ‘'NEDSPOT@GMAIL.COM'; 'DBULLARD@MWEB.CO.ZA";
'LOUISE@NGHELDER.CO.ZA"; 'SOMERSETWESTNW@GMAIL.COM';
‘Mandy@PreciousPatch.co.za’; marvin.roos74

Subject: RE: Extended Liquor Hours-Woolworths-The Sanctuary-Ref no's - 184764 & 184766

Good Day

Development Management has to objection to the application {extension of hours of operation).

Regards,

Nyameko Thuvana (cand.rin ¢/8374/2016)
Designation: Assistant Professional Officer
Development Management, Spatial Planning and Environment Directorate

1t floor, Somerset West Municipal Building,
¢/o Andries Pretorius & Victoria Road, Somerset West.
Tel: 021 444 4628 | Email: nyameko.thuvana@capetown.gov.za |

Web: www.capetown.gov.za Report a fault | Enquiry | g 0800 65 64 63 (free call 24/7)

CITY OF CAPE TOWN
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From: Chrystal Frantz <Chrystal.Frantz@capetown.gov.za>

Sent: Thursday, 22 August 2019 12:18

To: Gregory Peck <Gregory.Peck@capetown.gov.za>; Edward Labuschagne

<Edward.Labuschagne @capetown.gov.za>; Nyameko Thuvana <Nyameko.Thuvana@capetown.gov.za>; Gail Sykes
<gail@helderberghospice.org.za>; Hennie Smit <hwjsmit@gmail.com>; Jo Swart <joswart@lifechurch.co.za>;
ops@hcw.org.za; Hennie <27845992006@vodamail.co.za>; 'SARAHOWENS888@GMAIL.COM'
(SARAHOWENS888@GMAIL.COM) <SARAHOWENS88@GMAIL.COM>; apvm@mweb.co.za;
vermeuleneugene@gmail.com; 'AANHOUWEN@TELKOMSA.NET'; 'ACVVSWE@TELKOMSA.NET';
'ADMIN@DACKERMANPS.WCAPE.SCHOOL.ZA'"; 'HEAD@DEHOOP.WCAPE.SCHOOL.ZA'; 'DIEWINGERD@WOL.CO.ZA';
'HSGORDON@HSGORDON.WCAPE.SCHOOL.ZA'; 'SW@HEARTLANDSBABY.ORG'; 'PRESIDENT@HBC.AC.ZA';
'NEDSPOT@GMAIL.COM'; 'DBULLARD@MWEB.CO.ZA"; 'LOUISE@NGHELDER.CO.ZA';
'SOMERSETWESTNW@GMAIL.COM'; 'Mandy@PreciousPatch.co.za' <Mandy@PreciousPatch.co.za>; marvin.roos74
<marvin.roos74@gmail.com>

Subject: FW: Extended Liquor Hours-Woolworths-The Sanctuary-Ref no's - 184764 & 184766
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From: Edward Labuschagne
Sent: Wednesday, 11 September 2019 9:43 AM
To: Chrystal Frantz
Cc: Ulrich Louis; Mark Vigus; Veronica Fick; Ashlyn Hearn
Subject: REF NO - 184764 & 184766 - 11 SEPT 2019
Attachments: 184764_2019_08_20_09_02_27_741.pdf; 184766_2019_08_20_09_03_14_226.pdf

Good Morning,
THIS DEPARTMENT HAS NO OBJECTIONS - WITH CONDITIONS: SEE COMMENT BELOW:

Relative to the above Liquor Licence Applications - Please be advised that this department has NO OBJECTION to the above
Liguor Licence Applications — Please take note that THE NO OBJECTION FROM THIS DEPARTMENT IS SUBJECT to the

above Liquor Licence Applications complying with the National Building Regulations and The CCT By-law Relating to Community Fire
Safety and or any other pertinent regulations.

There must be an Approved Fire Protection Plan for the Building / Structure ~ And all the Fire Safety Requirements as per this
Approved Fire Protection Plan for the Building / Structure shall be implemented:

Kind Regards

From: Chrystal Frantz <Chrystal.Frantz@capetown.gov.za>

Sent: Wednesday, 11 September 2019 09:41

To: Edward Labuschagne <Edward.Labuschagne @capetown.gov.za>

Subject: FW: Extended Liquor Hours-Woolworths-The Sanctuary-Ref no's - 184764 & 184766

Hi Edward
Still waiting on your comments.

Regards
Chrystal Frantz

From: Chrystal Frantz

Sent: Thursday, 22 August 2019 12:18 PM

To: Gregory Peck <Gregory.Peck@capetown.gov.za>; Edward Labuschagne
<Edward.Labuschagne@capetown‘gov.za>; Nyameko Thuvana <Nyameko.Thuvana@capetown.gov.za>; 'Gail Sykes'
<gail@helderberghospice.org.za>; 'Hennie Smit' <hwjsmit@gmail.com>; 'Jo Swart' <joswart@lifechurch.co.za>;
‘'ops@hcw.org.za' <ops@hcw.org.za>; 'Hennie' <27845992006 @vodamail.co.za>; 'SARAHOWEN888 @GMAIL.COM'
(SARAHOWENS88 @GMAIL.COM) <SARAHOWENS88@GMAIL.COM>; 'apvm@mweb.co.za' <apvm@mwebh.co.za>;
'vermeuleneugene@gmail.com' <vermeuleneugene @gmail.com>; '"AANHOUWEN@TELKOMSA.NET';
'ACVVSWE@TELKOMSA.NET'; 'ADMIN@DACKERMANPS.WCAPE.SCHOOL.ZA'; '"HEAD@DEHOOP.WCAPE.SCHOOL.ZA';
'‘DIEWINGERD@WOL.CO.ZA'"; 'HSGORDON@HSGORDON.WCAPE.SCHOOL.ZA'; 'SW@HEARTLANDSBABY.ORG';
'PRESIDENT@HBC.AC.ZA'; 'NEDSPOT@GMAIL.COM'; 'DBULLARD@MWEB.CO.ZA'; 'LOUISE@NGHELDER.CO.ZA";
'SOMERSETWESTNW@GMAIL.COM'; 'Mandy@PreciousPatch.co.za' <Mandy@PreciousPatch.co.za>; 'marvin.roos74'
<marvin.roos74@gmail.com>

Subject: FW: Extended Liquor Hours-Woolworths-The Sanctuary-Ref no's - 184764 & 184766

Good Day All

Attached please find the extension of liquor trading hours for Woolworths, The Sanctuary, Somerset West for your
required comment bv Tuesdav. 03 Sentember 2019.



